REVENUE SUITES 360, 370, & 380
OWNER: STATE OF MISSOURI
MICHAEL L. PARSON,
GOVERNOR
PROJECT
MANAGEMENT:
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT,

C.G.
8/31/23
WALL TYPE KEY:
FIXED BUILDING WALLS- DRYWALL
SURFACE
INTERIOR  DEMOUNTABLE WALLS - VINYL
COVERED SHEET ROCK
ALTERNATE #1 - RENOVATION NOTES:
REMOVE ALL EXISTING VINYL TRIM AND DISPOSE.
DEMOUNTABLE WALL TRIM TO REMAIN, SEE WALL TYPE KEY,
FIXED BUILDING WALLS- DRYWALL SURFACE BELOW.
INSTALL NEW 4" VINYL TRIM ON ALL FIXED BUILDING WALLS
AND COLUMNS, SHOWN IN BLUE. SEE SPECIFICATION 096513.
SEE WALL TYPE KEY FIXED BUILDING WALLS- DRYWALL
SURFACE BELOW.
INTERIOR DEMOUNTABLE WALLS - VINYL COVERED SHEET
ROCK NO TRIM CHANGES, EXISTING DEMOUNT WALL TRIM TO
REMAIN. PROTECT TRIM IF ALTERNATE #2 IS ACCEPTED.
SEE DETAIL SHEETS A-103, A-104, AND A-105 FOR PAINT
COLOR DESIGNATIONS (ALT. #2).
PHASING KEYNOTES:
PHASE 1- SUITE 380
PHASE 2- SUITE 380
PHASE 3- SUITE 380
PHASE 4- SUITE 380
PHASE 5- SUITE 380
PHASE 6- SUITE 370 (B)
PHASE 7- SUITE 370
PHASE 8- SUITE 370
PHASE 9- SUITE 370
PHASE 10- SUITE 370
PHASE 11- SUITE 370
PHASE 12- SUITE 370
PHASE 13- SUITE 370
PHASE 14- SUITE 370
PHASE 15- SUITE 370
PHASE 16- SUITE 370
PHASE 17- SUITE 370
PHASE 18- SUITE 370
PHASE 19- SUITE 370
PHASE 20- SUITE 360
ALL DIMENSIONS RELATIVE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY
VARY.CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS.  MINOR
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN WHAT IS SHOWN AND THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS WILL NOT BE
CONSIDERED THE BASIS FOR AN EXTRA OR CREDIT.
CUBICAL CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED BEFORE THE
START OF EACH PHASE.
PROTECT ALL FIXED EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND FINISHES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
DURING WORK AND ANY DAMAGE INCURRED SHALL BE  REPAIRED AND REPAINTED BY
CONTRACTOR.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 012300 "ALTERNATES" FOR FULL DESCRIPTION OF
ALTERNATES TO BE INCLUDED IN BID.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL IN FLOOR DATA AND ELECTRICAL POINTS PRIOR TO EACH
PHASE. LOCATIONS AND ACCESS TO BE MAINTAINED DURING INSTALLATION.
CONTRACTOR TO RECYCLE ALL CARDBOARD PACKAGING REFUSE OFF SITE.
CONTRACTOR TO DISPOSE OF TRASH AND DEBRIS OFF SITE ON A DAILY BASIS.
PATHWAYS, ELEVATORS, LOADING DOCKS AND ANY BUILDING CARTS, CORRIDORS OR STORAGE
AREAS USED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE  PROTECTED AND KEEP FREE FROM DEFECT.
CONTRACTOR TO USE NOTED ENTRANCES TO WORKSPACE. DO NOT USE PUBLIC ENTRANCES OR
LOBBY IN SUITE 370.
DOORS ARE TO BE KEPT SECURE AND LOCKED. DO NOT PROP OPEN DOORS IN ANY AREA OF THE
HARRY S. TRUMAN BUILDING.
TECHNICAL ITEMS SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO WHITEBOARDS, DIGITAL DISPLAYS AND MEDIA
INSTALLATIONS ARE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED BY THE AGENCY AND COORDINATED WITH
THE CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATOR.
GENERAL NOTES:
1.
2.